Privacy policy

Privacy Policy for Mountain Bike Association of Dublin (MAD)

Purpose of the Policy:

This Privacy Policy outlines how the Mountain Bike Association of Dublin (MAD) collects, processes, and protects personal data in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). It aims to inform users about their rights regarding their personal information when using our website.

Overview of GDPR:

The GDPR is a regulation designed to protect the privacy and personal data of individuals within the European Union (EU). As MAD operates in Dublin, we are committed to adhering to the principles and requirements set forth in the GDPR.

Consent:

By using our website, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. MAD ensures that user consent is obtained before processing personal data, and users have the right to withdraw their consent at any time.

Legal Basis for Processing:

MAD processes personal data based on the legal bases outlined in the GDPR, including the necessity of processing for the performance of a contract, compliance with legal obligations, protection of vital interests, consent, the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or the exercise of official authority, and legitimate interests pursued by MAD.

Personal Data We Collect:

MAD may collect various types of personal data, including but not limited to names, contact information, and preferences, as necessary for the purposes outlined in this policy.

How We Use Personal Data:

MAD uses personal data for purposes such as membership management, event registration, communication, and improving user experience on our website. We ensure that personal data is processed fairly and lawfully.

Who Data is Shared With:

MAD may share personal data with third parties, including service providers and partners, to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy. We take measures to ensure that these third parties comply with GDPR standards.

Data Retention Policy:

MAD retains personal data for the duration necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected. Users have the right to request erasure of their data when it is no longer needed.

How We Protect Personal Data:

MAD implements security measures to protect personal data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. These measures include encryption, access controls, and regular security assessments.

Your Rights as a User with Respect to GDPR:

Users have rights regarding their personal data, including the right to access, rectify, erase, restrict processing, and data portability. Users can exercise these rights by contacting MAD at admin@madmtb.com.

Cookie Policy:

Our website uses cookies to enhance user experience and analyze website traffic. Users can manage cookie preferences through their browser settings.

Contact Information:

For any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or the processing of personal data, please contact MAD at admin@madmtb.com.

This Privacy Policy is effective as of [Date], and any updates will be communicated on our website.